

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7902/2025

M/s Choudhary Metals & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vagish Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

29/07/2025

Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Stand over to 9th September 2025.

If any coercive steps is taken, then petitioners may approach the Court for appropriate relief.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ