

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7902/2025

M/s Choudhary Metals

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vagish Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Agarwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG assisted by Ms. Anima Chaturvedi, Adv. & Mr. Lalit Bharadwaj, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

19/09/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

List this matter after one week.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J